

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30345-30346/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in RFA No. 315/2008 &  
RFA No. 316/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.JUNEJA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Khadaria, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. for

M/s Mitter &amp; Mitter Co..

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the possession of the premises in question was handed over on 11.1.2007. There is no document on record which indicates that the possession was handed over on that date. Learned counsel prays some time to file the said document on record.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master