

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30345-30346/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in RFA No.315/2008 and RFA No.316/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.JUNEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarwa Mitter,Adv.  
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the petitions after one week.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master